ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: STL48-FL-500-35-90C-WH-D-SYM-UN-DM1
D
Outer Lens
D = .250
Clear Poly.*
*Asymmetric
distribution
supplied with
.187 clear
polycarbonate
lens.
Inner Lens (Diffuse
Optical Film)
SYM = Symmetric
ASY = Asymmetric
Wall Wash
Voltage
12 = 120V
27 = 270V
34 = 347V*
UN = Universal
(120V-277V)
*347V only
available with
DM1 Drivers.
Driver Type
DM1 = 0-10V Dimming with 1-100% range
DMT = 0-10V & TRIAC/ELV*
*Must specify with 120V.
RGBW Driver
DMX = DMX Driver**
**The DMX driver is compatible for RGBW options
Tunable White Driver*
DALI8 = 2-Channel DALI Type 8 with 1-100%
TW0 = 2-Channel 0-10V
*Tunable White Driver requires choice of TW1 or TW2
in Color Temp column.
Options
FZ1 = Fuse (120V)
FZ2 = Fuse (277V)
CP = Chicago Plenum Rated
B(#) = 10 watt Battery Pack with test switch*
GTD(1) = Generator transfer device*
WM = Wall Mount
RMM = Row Mount Middle Feed Fixture**
RME = Row Mount End Feed Left Fixture***
*Available for fixture lengths of 4’ or greater.
**Flange is removed from both ends of fixture, refer to
drawing on Page 2.
***If ASY is specified, one flange is removed. Adjust door
mounting to direct asymetric beam as required.
STL
Series Nominal
Length*
24 = 2’
36 = 3’
48 = 4’
72 = 6’
96 = 8’
*Available in
1’ increments.
Consult factory
for other lengths.
Ceiling Configuration
TB9 = 9/16” Lay-In Grid
TB15 = 15/16” Lay-in Grid
TG9 = 9/16” Tegular Grid
TG15 = 15/16” Tegular Grid
FL = Flange*
NFL = No Flange